产品操作维护手册中
Wilo-HELIX-V 2-4-6-10-16
GB  Installation and operating instructions
1 1
2
2
3
5

—喷洒和灌溉设备等
5 产品相关数据
5.1 型号说明
例如：      Helix V1603-1/16/E/K/380-50
Helix V      立式高压多级离心泵
16               公称流量 m3/h
03               叶轮级数
1                 材质
                    1= 下泵体不锈钢 304，水力部件不锈钢 304L
                    2= 下泵体 316L，水力部件 316L
                    3= 下泵体铸铁，其余水力部件不锈钢 304L
16               最大工作压力 bar
                    16=16bar
                    25=25bar
                    30=30bar
E                  密封圈材质
                    E = 乙丙橡胶
                    V = 氟橡胶
K                 集装式机封
380            电压 V
50               频率 Hz
5.2 技术数据
最大工作压力
— 泵壳体  30bar
— 最大入口压力 10bar
 温度范围
—介质温度  -20 至 120OC
—环境温度  +40OC
电气数据（标准配置）
—电机效率   GB18613-2012  3 级能效（等同于 IE2）
— 电机防护等级 IP55
— 绝缘等级 F
— 频率  50Hz
— 电压  380V
外形接口尺寸（图 4）
型号
尺寸 (mm)
A B C D E F G H J
HELIX V 2../4..
PN16
100  215 180
160 204 50 G1 2xM10
4xM12
PN25 175 250 75 DN25 4xM12
HELIX V 6..
PN16 160 204 50 G11/4 2xM10
PN25 175 250 75 DN32 4xM16
HELIX V 10..
PN16
130   255 215 190
250
80
G11/2 2xM12
4xM12
PN25 280 DN40 4xM16
HELIX V 16..
PN16 250
90
G2 2xM12
PN25 300 DN50 4xM16
5.3 供货范围
多级泵
安装及操作维护说明书
对于PN16的水泵：随泵附带内螺纹铸铁椭圆法兰一对，
O 型圈，六角螺栓和平垫圈一套
6 产品说明和功能
6.1 产品说明     图 1
1—电机连接螺栓
2—联轴器防护罩

5. Technical data
5.1 Pump designation
5.1.1 Type key for pump with motor
Example:     Helix V1603-3/16/E/K/380-50
Helix V          Vertical high-pressure multistage centrifugal
                       pump in-inline design
16                  Flow rate
03                  Number of impellers
1                    Pump material
                      1 = Pump housing 1.4301 (AISI 304)
                              Hydraulics 1.4307 (AISI 304L);
                      2 = Pump housing 1.4409 (AISI 316L)
                              Hydraulics 1.4409 (AISI 316L)
                       3 = Pump housing EN-GJL-250 (cataphoretic-
                              coated) Hydraulics 1.4307 (AISI 304L);
16                  Maximum operating pressure in bar
                       16 = 16 bar (PN 16 flange)
                       25 = 25 bar (PN 25 flange)
                       30 = 30 bar (PN 40 flange)
E                     Gasket type
             E  = EPDM
             V = VITON
K                     Mechanical seal in cartridge design
380                Connection voltage in V
50                   Frequency in Hz
5.2 Data table
Maximum operating pressure
- Pump casing:    30 bars
- Maximum suction pressure:  10 bars
Temperature range
- Liquid temperatures:   -20 to +120 °C
- Ambient temperature:   +40 °C
Electrical data (stourdard)
- Motor efficiency:  GB18613-2012 Class 3 (egual to IE2)
- Motor Protection index:  IP 55
- Insulation class:   F
- Frequency:    50Hz
- Electrical voltage:   380V
Outline and pipe dimensions (Fig. 4).
Types
dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F G H J
HELIX V 2../4..
PN16
100  215 180
160 204 50 G1 2xM10
4xM12
PN25 175 250 75 DN25 4xM12
HELIX V 6..
PN16 160 204 50 G11/4 2xM10
PN25 175 250 75 DN32 4xM16
HELIX V 10..
PN16
130   255 215 190
250
80
G11/2 2xM12
4xM12
PN25 280 DN40 4xM16
HELIX V 16..
PN16 250
90
G2 2xM12
PN25 300 DN50 4xM16
5.3 Scope of Supply
• Multistage pump.
• Installation and operating instructions.
• Counterflange + screws and o’rings for PN16 configuration.
English
11
6. Description and function
6.1 Product description
FIG. 1